

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, पुणे का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PUNE आयंकर भवन, 12 साधु वासवानी रोड, पुणे -411001 Aaykar Bhavan, 12, Sadhu Vaswani Road, Pune - 411 001

ईमेल/Email id: <u>pune.dcit.coord@incometax.gov.in</u>

टेलीफैक्स /Tele Fax: 020-26129306, दूरभाष/Phone: 020-2612 7244

No.PN/Pr.CCIT/Coord/Webex/2023-24/ 009

By E-mail Only Date: 19.02.2024

The Chairman, Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI, The Chairman, Pune Branch of WIRC of ICAI, Pune, The Chairman, Pune Chartered Accountant's Society The Chairman, Income Tax Practioner Association, Pune The Chairman, Western Maharashtra Tax Practioners' Association

Sir,

Sub: Webex meeting with Demand Management and Facilitation Centre Team on 22.02.2024 at 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM-regarding.

Kindly refer to the above.

02. In this regard, I am directed to convey that Demand Management and Facilitation Centre Team is conducting webex with CAs and Registered ITPs of Pune region on 22.02.2024 at 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM. The ways to join the meeting is as follows:

Join from the meeting link

https://incometaxindia.webex.com/incometaxindia/j.php?

MTID=m522b3907e43d725053bbc40cd0fafbe5

Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 2512 297 6323

Meeting password: MAhFKPWR653 (62435797 from phones and video systems)

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)

+91-11-6480-0114,,25122976323#62435797# India Toll (Delhi)

+91-80-6480-0114,,25122976323#62435797# India Toll (Bangalore)

Some mobile devices may ask attendees to enter a numeric password.

Join by phone

+91-11-6480-0114 India Toll (Delhi)

+91-80-6480-0114 India Toll (Bangalore)

Global call-in numbers

Join from a video system or application

Dial 25122976323@incometaxindia.webex.com

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number.

03. I am further directed to request you to kindly circulate the same among your members and put up the same on your Notice Board and website. It is requested to inform your respective branches and give wide publicity to the same.

Yours faithfully,

(Dinesh R. Pardeshi) Dy. Commissioner of Income-tax (HQ)(Coordination), Pune for Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Pune.